Bruce Mahrenholz, Assistant Chief Engineer, Global Inspection and Field Services, UL LLC  Helena Y. Wolf, Director, Global Market Access Operations, UL LLC
Joseph Hosey, General Manager, Director of Sales – Canada, UNDERWRITERS LABORATORIES OF CANADA INC.
Any information and documentation involving UL Mark services are provided on behalf of UL LLC (UL) or any authorized licensee of UL. For questions, please contact a local UL
Customer Service Representative www.ul.com/contactus
Page 1
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
Certificate Number  2018-09-28 (A0/C0)-E321744
Report Reference  E321744-D1018-1/A0/C0-ULCB

 iii. Part AF details the requirements for the UL Certification Mark which is not controlled by the technical
standard used to investigate these products. Products are permitted to bear only the Certification
Mark(s) corresponding to the countries for which it is certified, as indicated in each Test Report.
Product Description
The unit is a component dc to dc Converter to be used as part of Medical Electrical Equipment, and is
intended to provide one MOPP between input circuits to output circuit
Refer to the Report Modifications page for any modifications made to this report.
Model Differences
IMM05xxSyyy and IMM05xxDyyy, where xx is 05, 12, or 24 representing input voltage; and yyy is 3V3, 05,
12, or 15 representing output voltage
Model IMM05xxDyyy Series is identical to Model IMM05xxSyyy Series  except it is provided with two outputs
instead of one.
All models within a series are identical except for transformer windings, inductance and MOSFETs, and
output ratings.
See below for Model Output Ratings @ 60°C.
IMM05XXS3V3: 3.3Vdc, 1200mA
IMM05XXS05: 5 Vdc, 1000mA
IMM05XXS12: 12Vdc, 416mA
IMM05XXS15: 15Vdc, 333mA
IMM05XXD12: +12Vdc, 208mA; -12Vdc, 208mA
IMM05XXD15: +15Vdc, 166mA; -15Vdc, 166mA
Where XX can be 05, 12, or 24, and denotes nominal input voltage ranges as follows:
05 = 4.5-9Vdc
12 = 9-18Vdc
24 = 18-36Vdc